## **Resolution of the Town of Farmersville**

Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor

Members of the Town Council: Dale Scurr | Pamela Tilton | Mark Heberling | Richard Westfall
Clerk: Bridget Holmes

| DATE:  |   |
|--|---|
| RESOLUTION NUMBER:   | YEAR:   |
| MOVED BY:  | SECOND BY:  |
| TITLE: Resolution Establishing the Dates of Official Meetings of the Farmersville Town Board for the year 2022;  |   |
| <b>WHEREAS,</b> Section 62 and 63 of the Town Law requires the Town Board to establish by resolution the time and place of regular meetings of the Town Board; and   |   |
| <b>WHEREAS,</b> no further notice of regular meetings to board members or the clerk are required, except that this notice is required to be provided to the news media and the public pursuant to the Open Meetings Law; now therefore be it |   |
| <b>RESOLVED,</b> that the following dates and times shall hereby be established as the regular meetings of the Farmersville Town Board for the year 2021:  |   |
| Regular Town Board Meeting: Fourth Monday of Each Month, February through December, at 7:00 p.m. at the Town Hall, 8963 Lake Avenue, Franklinville, New York;  |   |
| Bill Payment Meeting: Fourth Monday of Each Month, February through December, at 6:00 p.m. at the Town Hall, 8963 Lake Avenue Franklinville New York;  |   |
| The resolution as stated above is hereby adopted by a majority vote of the Town of Farmersville Town Board at an official meeting held on theday of in the year, the ayes and nays take and recorded below:                                  |   |
|  | Fran Peter Lounsbury, Supervisor                            |
|  | Dale Scurr, Councilmember                                   |
|  | Pamela Tilton, Councilmember                                |
|  | Mark Heberling, Councilmember                               |
|  | Richard Westfall, Councilmember                             |
|  | CERTIFIED:<br>Bridget Holmes, Clerk<br>Town of Farmersville |